






Award purchase contract to EZGO for 480 batteries utilizing the Buyboard in 
the amount not to exceed $98,107.20 

Batteries are in stock and will be in within 2 weeks of purchase for installation

Funding:

Savings from the HVAC renovation at the Burleson Recreation Center 
(Budgeted at $500,000)

Actual cost for HVAC $160,255 (awarded in December 2022)

        Remaining balance from project $339,745

Council authorized the addition of permanent shade structures at the 
outdoor pool utilizing these savings on January 6, 2023

        This project is estimated to cost $134,000

After both projects there is a remaining $205,745 available

        This will leave $109,745 to be reallocated to another project or returned to 
the 4B fund balance 




